[565]

THĘ

AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

Computed from the RETURNS made in the Week ending the 8th day of March 1826,

Is Thirty Shillings and Nine Pence Halfpenny per Hundred

Weight,

Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon on the IMPORTATION thereof into GREAT BRITAIN.

Grocers' Hall, March 11, 1826. By Authority of Parliament,

THOMAS NETTLESHIPP, Clerk of the Grocers' Company,

Olice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, at Preston-onthe Hill, in the Caunty of Chester, as Corn-Millers and Flour-Dealers, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 25th day of January last: As witness our hands this 6th day of March 1826, *U'm. Marsh.*

Thos. Marsh.

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership formerly subsisting between Charles Deakin and Robert Hancock, of Sheffield, in the County of York, Table Knife-Manufacturers, was dissolved by mutual consent, on the S1st day of December 1822.--Witness our hands the 7th day of March 1826. Charles Deukin.

Robert Hancock.

N Otics is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Anthony Smith Johnson and Henry Gaze, of No. 115, Aldergate-Street, in the City of London, Shoe-Manufacturers, and which trade was carried on under the firm of Johnson and Gaze, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 28th day of February last.—All debts due and owing to and from the said Copartnership concern will be received and paid by the said Anthony Smith Johnson upon the said premises; As witness our hands this 7th or March 1896. Anthony Smith Johnson.

Henry Gaze,

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on by us at Sheffield, in the County of York, as Manufacturers of Saws and Scythes, under the firm of White and Tomlinson, was dissolved by quittal consent on and from the 10th day of January last.—All debts owing to and by the said Partnership will be received and paid by the subscriber, Françis White.—Witness our hands this 6th of March 1826. Françis White.

Isaac Tomlinson.

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between Ann Satterley, of Deronport, in the County of Devon, Spinster, Eliza Willcocks (late Satterley), now the Wile of the Reverend Thomas Willcocks, of the same place, Dissenting Minister, and Elizabeth Rundell Bone, of the Borough of Plymouth, in the said County, Spinster, in the business of Hosicra and Haberdashers, and conducted in the name of the said Elizabeth Rundell Bone alone, in Old-Town, in the Borough of Plymouth aforesaid, was dissolved on this present 7th day of March by mutual consent.—All debts due to all from the said concern will be received and paid by the said Elizabeth Rundell Bone, who will continue to carry on the same business in her own name and on her own account : As witness our bands this 7th day of March 1836. Ann Satterley.

Ann Satterley. Thos. Willcocks. Eliza Willcocks. Elizabeth Rundell Bone.

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting and carried on between us the undersigned, as Blackwell-Hall Factors, in Basinghall-Street, under the firm of Everett, Adams, and Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due to the said firm will be received by Mr. William Marven Everett and Mr. William Hart Everett,—Dated this Sth day of March 1836.

William Marven Everett. Brian Adams. William Hart Everett.

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting at St. Petersburg between Samuel Thornton, John Thornton Leslie Melville, and Henry Milnes Thornton, all resident in London, and Henry Cayley, now resident in St. Petersburg, trading under the firm of Thorntons, Melville, and Co. will be dissolved by mutual consent, as far as respects the Honourable J. T. Leslie Melville, who will retire therefrom on the 25th March next; and the business will be carried on there till further notice, under the new firm of Thorntons and Co.

London, 7th March 1826. Saml. Thornton. J. T. L. Melville. Henry Milnes Thornton. St. Petersburg, January 29, 1826. Henry Cayley.

London, March 7, 1896.

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between Samuel Thornton, John Thornton Leslie Melville, and Henry Milnes Thornton, of Old Broad-Street, in the City of London, Merchants, carried on under the fim of Samuel Thornton and Company, will be dissolved on the 25th instant by mutual consent, as far as regards John Thornton Leslie Melville; and the business will be carried on by the same arm of Samuel Thornton and Company : As witness our hands this 7th day of March 1826.

> Sami. Thornton. J. T. L. Melville. Henry Milnes Thornton.

N Olice is hereby given, that the Partwership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on business at Amsterdam and Ratterdam, in the Kingdom of the Netherlands, as Merchants, under the firm of D. Melville and J. Coxon, has been dissolved by mutual consent ai-on and from the 1st day of March last past, --Witness our hands this 7th day of March 1826.

Willm. Melville. David Melville. John Coxon.

No. 18228.